

GOVERNMENT INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Greater Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar-201310, Tel-0120-2341738, 9999683844

Website: www.gims.ac.in, Email-gimsgnoida16@gmail.com

(An Autonomous Institute under Govt. of U.P)

Ref.No. GIMS/2023/2635

Date: 11-12-2023

Fees Structure of MBBS Course

The Fee structure at GIMS Greater Noida is as follows:-

Sr. No.	,	First Year / At the time of Admission	2 nd – 4 th Year	5 th Year (6 Mo)
1	Application Form	Rs. 100/- at the time of admission		
2	Tuition Fees (Fees will be charged for 4.5 years Only)	Rs. 18,000/- per Year for General & Rs. 9,000/- per Year for OBC/SC/ST	Same	Rs. 9,000/- per Year for General & Rs. 4,500/- per Year for OBC/SC/ST
3	Admission Fees	Rs. 2,000/-		
4	Caution Money (Refundable)	Rs. 10,000/-		
5	Enrolment Fees	Rs. 1,000/-		
6	Student welfare Fees	Rs. 1,000/-		
7	Athletic Association Fees	Rs. 1,000/-		
8	Examination Fees	Rs. 12,000/- per exam	Rs. 12,000/- per exam	
9	Development Fees (Rs.)	Rs. 2,000/- per year	Rs. 2,000/- per year	Rs.1000/-
10	Mark Sheet Fees	Rs. 1000/- each mark sheet	Rs. 1000/- mark sheet	
11	Computer Fees	Rs. 500/- per year	Rs. 500/- per year	Rs. 250/-
12	Library Fees	Rs. 1000/- per year	Rs. 1000/- per year	Rs. 500/-
13	Other Fees	Rs. 4,000/- per year	Rs. 4,000/- per year	Rs. 2000/-
14	Miscellaneous Fee	Rs. 30,000 per year	Rs. 30,000 per year	Rs. 15000/-
Gene	ral Category	Rs. 83600	Rs. 68,500	Rs. 27750/-
Reser	rve Category	Rs. 74600	Rs. 59,500	Rs. 23250/-

Rs. 36000/- per year	
Rs. 6000/- per year	
30,000/- per year	

The academic calendar to follow- 1st July to 30th June. All the MBBS students are hereby informed to deposit their fees biannually by 15 Feb / 15 Aug for the next half yearly ending / before appearing for the annual examinations. The students, who fail to deposit the fees before the annual examinations, will have to pay fine/ not be able to appear the examinations. All payments to be done online ONLY. For online payment kindly visit college website: www.gims.ac.in. Previous letter dated 11-11-2023 treated cancelled

Dr. Brig Rakesh Gupta राजकीय आयुर्विझान Director ग्रेटर नोएडा, जीठबीठ नगर